
 

 
 

Addendum No. 1 
RFB No. 317018 - 1 - rev. 02/16 

1919 Alliant Energy Center Way 
Madison, Wisconsin  53713 

Office: 608/266-4018   ◊   Fax: 608/267-1533 
Public Works Engineering Division 
Public Works Solid Waste Division 

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF 
PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 
TRANSPORTATION ADDENDUM 

MAY 31, 2017 

ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR BID (RFB) HOLDERS 

RFB NO. 317018 - ADDENDUM NO. 1 

EXTERIOR JOINTS REPLACEMENT 
 

 
BIDS, PROPOSALS DUE:  TUESDAY, JUNE 13, 2017, 2:00 PM.  DUE DATE AND  

TIME ARE NOT CHANGED BY THIS ADDENDUM. 
 

 
This Addendum is issued to modify, explain or clarify the original Request for Bid (RFB) and is hereby made a part of 
the RFB.  Please attach this Addendum to the RFB. 

PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES: 
 
1. Instructions to Bidders 

Page ITB-1 - Item 2.A.: 
Change: “ ... submit lump sum bid for ... ”, to: ““ ... submit unit pricing bid for ... ”. 

 
2. Bid Form 

Pages BF-1 & BF-2: Delete current pages BF-1 & BF-2; replace with new pages BF-1 & BF-2, issued with this 
Addendum. 

(Lump sum pricing was replaced with unit pricing & crack repairs were clarified in the scope) 
 
3. Section 01 00 00 

Page 2 - Item 1.2.A.: Delete the current paragraph & insert the following: 
“Project Description:  Perform the Work as specified and detailed in Construction Documents package. 
Contractor to provide construction services for the replacement of approximately 1430 linear feet of exterior 
joints on the building including the removal and replacement of sealant and backer rod, and the repair of 
approximately 70 linear feet of exterior concrete / masonry cracks and holes.” 

 
Page 2 - Item 1.6.C.2.: Delete this item. 
 
Page 3 - Item 1.6.C.3.: Delete this item. 

 
If any additional information about this Addendum is needed, please call Scott Carlson at 608/266-4179, 
carlson.scott@countyofdane.com. 
 
Sincerely, 
  Scott Carlson 
Project Manager 
 
Enclosures: 

Bid Form, pp. BF-1 & BF-2 
 

H:\Shared\ENGINEERING DIVISION\Scott Carlson\317018 - CFS Joints\03 - Addendum\Addm1.docx 



 

 

 

Page Intentionally Left Blank 



 Name of Bidding Firm:    

Addendum No. 1 
Bid No. 317018 BF - 1  ver. 01/17 

BID FORM  

BID NO. 317018 
PROJECT: EXTERIOR JOINTS REPLACEMENT 
 CONSOLIDATED FOOD SERVICES 
 
TO: DANE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & 

TRANSPORTATION PROJECT MANAGER 
1919 ALLIANT ENERGY CENTER WAY 
MADISON, WISCONSIN  53713 

 

NOTE: WISCONSIN STATUTE 77.54 (9M) ALLOWS FOR NO SALES & USE TAX ON 
THE PURCHASE OF MATERIALS FOR COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. 

 

BASE BID - UNIT PRICING: 
Dane County is inviting Bids for construction services for the replacement of approximately 
1430 linear feet of exterior joints on the building including the removal and replacement of 
sealant and backer rod and the repair of approximately 70 linear feet of exterior concrete / 
masonry cracks and holes.  The undersigned, having examined the site where the Work is to be 
executed and having become familiar with local conditions affecting the cost of the Work and 
having carefully examined the Drawings and Specifications, all other Construction Documents 
and Addenda thereto prepared by Dane County Department of Public Works, Highway & 
Transportation hereby agrees to provide all labor, materials, equipment and services necessary 
for the complete and satisfactory execution of the entire Work, as specified in the Construction 
Documents, for the Base Bid unit pricing of: 
 

No. Name / Description  Quantity Unit Unit Price ($)  Total ($) 

1. 
Removal and replacement of 
sealant and backer rod 1430 LF    

2. Concrete crack repair 70 LF    

3. 
Concrete surface repair - holes 
or patching 4 SF    

 
 Total:   $  

 Numeric Price 
 
  and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 
 
 



 

Addendum No. 1 
Bid No. 317018 BF - 2  ver. 01/17 

ALTERNATE BID 1 - UNIT PRICING: 
Deduct price for removing the north side of the building (facing BPHCC loading dock) from the 
Base Bid. 
 

No. Name / Description  Quantity Unit Unit Price ($)  Total ($) 

1. 
Removal and replacement of 
sealant and backer rod 280 LF    

 
 Total:   $  

 Numeric Price (circle:  Add  or  Deduct) 
 
   and   /100  Dollars 
 Written Price 
 
 
Receipt of the following addenda and inclusion of their provisions in this Bid is hereby 
acknowledged: 
 
 

Addendum No(s).    through    
 
Dated    

 
Dane County Department of Administration must have this project completed by September 29, 
2017.  Assuming this Work can be started by September 5, 2017, what dates can you commence 
and complete this job? 
 
 
Commencement Date:     Completion Date:    
   (final, not substantial) 
 
 


	Addm1-317018
	ATTENTION ALL REQUEST FOR bid (rfb) HOLDERS
	rfb NO. 317018 - ADDENDUM NO. 1
	Exterior Joints Replacement
	PLEASE MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGES:

	Addm1-317018-Bid Form-final
	Bid Form
	Bid No. 317018
	Project: Exterior Joints replacement
	consolidated food services
	TO: Dane County Department of Public Works, Highway & Transportation Project Manager
	1919 Alliant Energy Center Way
	Madison, Wisconsin  53713
	Note: Wisconsin Statute 77.54 (9m) allows for no sales & USE tax on the purchase of materials for County Public Works projects.


	Base Bid - Unit Pricing:
	Alternate Bid 1 - Unit Pricing:
	Signature:
	This page is for Bidders’ reference and need not be submitted with Bid Form.
	Bid Check List:
	Bidders Should Be Aware Of The Following:
	Dane County Vendor Registration Program
	Dane County Best Value Contracting Pre-Qualification
	Equal Benefits Requirement

	Blank Page.pdf
	BLANK.pdf
	OPERATION AND MAINTENANCE DATA





